

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 10617/2018

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM CHANDRA DISODIA

Respondent(s)

(only civil appeal diary no. 38229 of 2018 is to be listed before  
Ld. Registrar Court )

WITH

Diary No(s). 38229/2018 (XVII)

( IA No.158414/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA  
No.158413/2018-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.158415/2018-EXEMN.FROM  
FILING C/C OF CERTIFICATE OF FITNESS and IA No.158412/2018-LEAVE TO  
APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007)

Date : 12-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RDiary No. 38229/2018Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for  
effecting service on the sole respondent within two weeks.

List again on 18.10.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar