

ITEM NO.52

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 10617/2018

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM CHANDRA DISODIA

Respondent(s)

(only civil appeal diary no. 38229 of 2018 is to be listed before
Ld. Registrar Court)

WITH

Diary No(s). 38229/2018 (XVII)

(IA No.158414/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.158413/2018-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.158415/2018-EXEMN.FROM
FILING C/C OF CERTIFICATE OF FITNESS and IA No.158412/2018-LEAVE TO
APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007)

Date : 03-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Susheel Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Diary No(s). 38229/2018

Sole respondent is granted four weeks' time for filing
counter affidavit. (vakalatnama filed on 4.5.2022)

At the end of the period aforesaid, whether counter
affidavit is filed or not, Registry to process the matter for
listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR
Registrar