

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 10617/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-05-2017 in OA No. 70/2015 passed by the Armed Forces Tribunal, Chandigarh, Regional Bench Chandimandir)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM CHANDRA DISODIA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 53271/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 53270/2018 - LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES
TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007; IA No. 53277/2018 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

Diary No(s). 38229/2018 (XVII)

(IA No. 158414/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 158415/2018 - EXEMN.FROM FILING C/C OF CERTIFICATE OF FITNESS
IA No. 158412/2018 - LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES
TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007
IA No. 158413/2018 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 08-01-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.Bala, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kr.tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Kritagya Kait, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List alongwith Civil Appeal Diary No.27246/2023.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)